Rural Fast Track Grant for Everwood, Inc., located in Honeyville, Box Elder 
County, for the purpose of purchasing a wide belt sander. The company expects 
to create one (1) new full-time position paying at least 110% of the county 
average wage. The total project cost is valued at One hundred fifteen thousand 
five hundred dollars ($115,500). 

ii. MOTION: Endorse a Rural Fast Track Grant for the company in the 
amount of $50,000. 

1. Motion to approve by Wes Curtis, seconded by Brian Higganbotham. 
Styler – aye, Curtis – aye, Higganbotham – aye; McCandless – aye 

b. Andy Cox Electrical, Manti, Sanpete County

[...]

Rural Fast Track Grant for Andy Cox Electrical, located in Manti, Sanpete 
County, for the purpose of purchasing an HMI polyurethane trailer system and 
pickup truck. The company expects to create one (1) new full-time position 

paying at least 110% of the county average wage. The total project cost is valued 
at Fifty five thousand dollars ($55,000). 

ii. MOTION: Endorse a Rural Fast Track Grant for the company in the 
amount of $27,500. 

1. The committee did not support the funding for the purchase of the pickup 
truck.  

2. Motion to approve the funding, except the pickup truck, made by Wes